challenge we face though relates to aged infrastructure that has exceeded its 

economic lifespan.  The case in point is the Seweding/Ramosadi sewer spillages.  

The spillage has received attention, and more work is to be done on respect of the 

entire line.  

On the repairs and maintenance front, two thousand five hundred and sixty-five 

(2565) mechanical and electrical repairs were addressed within 48 hours by 30 June 

2024.  Earlier, we alluded to old infrastructure whose economic lifespan is reached, 

this fact is draining resources, meaning that we continue to shoot at a moving 

target.